SLS 20RS-870 ORIGINAL

2020 Regular Session

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 26

BY SENATOR HEWITT

SCR 26 Original

TAX/FRANCHISE/CORPORATE. Suspends corporate franchise tax for the 2021 tax year.

## A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION 1 2 To suspend until sixty days after final adjournment of the 2021 Regular Session of the Legislature of Louisiana the levy of the corporate franchise tax for the 2021 tax year. 3 4 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Legislature of Louisiana hereby suspends 5 the provisions of R.S. 47:601 which levies the corporate franchise tax for the 2021 tax year. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this suspension shall become effective upon 6 7 adoption of this Resolution and shall extend through the sixtieth day after final adjournment 8 of the 2021 Regular Session of the Legislature of Louisiana. The original instrument and the following digest, which constitutes no part of the legislative instrument, were prepared by Jerry J. Guillot.

DIGEST 2020 Regular Session

Hewitt

Effective through the 60th day following the 2021 R.S. the provisions of R.S. 47:601 which levies the corporate franchise tax for the 2021 tax year.